INS. CASE OWNE	ER FIXTY SE	CC 4/ 15m 19	100 9436,	U pas / DAC	118394
Surveyor	mApen	ASSIC	AS 19	Detu/Time:	8/05/19
Pre-assign / CCI	1 / Pres		(3 (3 5)	Registered in Merimen	
	(1)	T68 A		rami	7269
Insured Vehicle N	W.		Claim No.	:	(-
Name of Insured	_ Um L	e Ang	Policy No.	1	0,
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS		P12/84 : A.O.D	Place of Accide		
Is driver the owns	r? (YES / NO )	Nature of Accident :	I the of Mediae		
If NO, Driver No			and and a desired	<u> </u>	^
Driver Tel		(V/L-(YE) / NOS	OI GIA REPOR		PORT: (B)S / NO
GIBH 32		(,,_(),,,,,,,	manda amazaay	% Final	Yes/No
- 10(1 7 )	-	$\longrightarrow$			
INSRS: WSP: Liability: V RMKS:  Date/ Time	Tel Lia		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		NSRS: VSP: et : unbility : CMKS:
	GELLENCEMY 7		100	STAGE	DATE (DIC
		Metal 400 7337 WY	The state of the s	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
	SEURAG 7	a satarta ti ika		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
	17 (A)A.			Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup	):
- 2	-			Call OI XM	13/6/9
*	- OTHE - SENT O	my lefter.		After call ltr to Ol: Documentation Check List:	Pylind.)
17110				Notification ltr (if non-pickup	
12 6 19	- (atual or,	Ms Lim. Not pr	k up.	After call ltr to OI:	
19/8/19	6(1-) (uk	to seed pr form		Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	
	1.5			Final Repair Bill:	
72/8/19 -	File pass +	to MK to close	7 .	Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	8
				LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mr (Dye/Reject Instruction	10
				LOD	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Data/Timer	Pant Day		Payment Breakdown Form	
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	1 June 1 Hiller	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
pair Cost;	S\$ (	- days) Reduction:	96"	Email	Call
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 14 8 5	Confirm with MMIV		Epod Call	
nal Liability: pair Cost: W651		d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	27 /	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
ss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 14131.00	days)			
ss of Use (LOU):	55/ 8w.W38V	x ( O days)		TUMBER OF	
su of Income (LOI):	S\$ = (\$ -	x days)		U 1910	4
R only LOU only		LOR + LOI [Tick only	one]	110	
A/LTA Search edical:	S\$ 2.40				
sbursement:	S\$ - SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen		1) Claim status: No 64/Re 2) Report Format:	ect/Private Settle
gal Cost	88 -			3) Survey for: 3	50-20
tal:	SS 15133.W	Global Sum SS: \5000	W		
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
yee 1:	tive 1 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5		we Auto Pl	e Hel	
yee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	23c110.2c	N N		
					***************************************

	5	. 1/		
		ASSIG	GNMENT	
From:	Date:		Veh No: GBH 32	(8 Myr Regn: 418
Estimated Cost:	5.000	1.1	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Va	
OD TTP WS / TP RES / O	D DECLEVA LINVIMV		Truck / Trailer or	./
	GALL 22 6		J = -	2 00 298
To Inspect Vehicle No:	63H 3778		Make: /wybto	-yrig
at Workshop m/s	Kin chiese	* H = HI	Colour 5. huc	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / N
of	110115	i e	Sp.Reading 37960	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / I
Insured:	SFH 667	E S	Eng/No:	
Policy No.	NAME AND CONTROL OF STREET CONTROL OF STREET		C/No: O JTFA	T35 / 30K2102
Claims No.	HK II I	2 100 110	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / I	,
Sum Insured:	Excess:		Steering: Inforder / Jammed / Les	aked / Burnt or
		-	Brake: Morder / Jammed / Le	
(Client's Record)			Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/R	
Make of Veh:				
	9			95/75 nls
(Policy Condition)			10	5-5-212
Remark: The veh had com		N/S O/S	BS DUN I EXNOVA I GY I FS I	LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time	e of inspection.		<b>√0</b> Y0 / Y0K0 ar	
Bal. or Market Value:	a 60		Front /	Rear 6//
IDAC Accident Roort:	Consistent? : Yes o	or No	R/Ball, 6 mm	R/Bal. 19
GIA / OR Seen: L	Consistent? : Yes o		L/Bal. 6 mm	L/Bal. 6/6
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes	or No	D.O.A. 27/0/18	D.O.I. 29/5//
	% 3 Val.: Yes (	5025757	Survey held at	
Lum Sum:	70 7 190-110	2 4		CIR I NIC I IIIC I Decline or
CA / REV / REP. /		1.23+	The state of the s	O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Per	rson Contacted:	Vehicle: IN / OUT	The INC / Chargie frame /	Body Structure affected due to collis
THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		^	The U/C / Chassis frame /	Body structure allected due to com
The second secon	Instruction Varie Gr.			2 10 101
69 11 11	world . Hore	gre many		
ingill				
- ragiu				
ragiu				
- ragiu		202 11 505 2010		
		THE RES AND		
	: Preli, Report		Days Of Repair:	
	: Preli. Report		Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Pass to?			Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee: Transportation:
Date/Time, File Pass to?			Resurvey No. of Trip:	
Date/Time, File Pass to?  1) Date/Time, File Return to?			Resurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation:
Date/Time, File Pass to?  1) Date/Time, File Return to?			Resurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation:

minis wef REF:	1	
SS. REC. BY: MOV = 45	AYA/	
11	ASSIGNMENT	
A.	GBH ?	258 Myr Regn. 418
orn: Date:		/ Vag / Long / Taxi / Prime Mover /
stimated Cost	Truck / Trailer or	
D (TB/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	<u> </u>	240 00 2982
o Inspect Vehicle No: 65H 3 Ut 8	Make: /wybto	-yreq
Workshop mis Kinchiele	- Colour 5. hue	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
11115	Sp.Reading 379	6 6 T/Radio; Insured / Std / NI / NA
sured: SFA 66.1	Eng/No:	A+2=1/2=1-2:024:
olicy No.	C/No: OJF	AT35 / 30K210261
laims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Po	or / Burnt
fum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inforder / Jammed	/ Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Morder / Jammed	/ Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / SIRim / STD	
	Tyre Size: F:	195/75 NIC
(Bollow Condition)	R	155-212
(Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S BS TOUN / EXNOVA / GY /	FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO I YOKO or	of ELLY, more than the comment
7.1		D 1/1
Bal, or Market Value: \$ 60 K	r No R/Bal. on	Rear 6/6 mm
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes o	Minaso 100	181 6/6
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes o	9/1	DOL 29/5/18
Est Repairs: / D days Res.: Yes o	-1/-/-/	_ 2/13/17
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes o	AND STATE OF	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		ear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
1		lear t
Date: Person Contacted:		ne / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction have 64		
I saye westy space	the marry	
1/VC 1/2 2 220	- 1 1 1 H	
1711 2/3 # 13,300	conful sh Ah.	1.11111
	(P.O.)	to 26281 60/ 686)
	CPA	4
Date/Time, Flat Pass to? Prell, Report	Days Of Repair:	
- Trom report		Species East
Data/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee: Transportation
	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$	)_S+RS_5l
2	Interview (\$	) Photos
Panari Format	Tech. Invs (\$	
Report Format : Lump_Sum / I.B.I: (\$		) Others
Lumo aum / LB.E (a)	) : Weekend (\$	

KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD BLK1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6

BLK1 KAKI E	BUKIT AVE 6	// /3.300
#01-46,48,50	DAUTOBAY	4/5 @ /3,300
SINGAPORE	E 417883	29/5/19
VEHICLE NO:	GBH 3258M	10 day.
QTY	PARTICULAR	1110
1 PCS	TAILGATE	506 S \$1,688.10
1 PCS	TAILGATE DYNA STICKER	366.50 \$490.00
2 PCS	TAILGATE LOCK LATCHS @\$245.05	2 4
2 PCS	TAILGATE LOCK LATCH LOWER 'L' PANELS @\$105.00	MSCU7 \$170.00 A
2 PCS	TAILGATE LOWER 'L' PANEL RUBBERS @\$85.00	41.000 4.
2 PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$290.00	5580.00
2 PCS	TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @\$165.00	\$24 \$330.00
1 PCS	REAR CARGO CARRIAGE BED PANEL 7500	But/05 \$8,500.00
2 PCS	DROP SIDEGATE PANELS @\$2900.00 2450	NISTO 0/5/2 \$5,800.00 IPC
1 PCS	REAR CHASSIS MEMBER N/S	\$2,200.00 X \$1,376.00 X
2 PCS	FRONT CABIN REAR PILLARS @\$688.00	
1 PCS	REAR SPARE TYRE CHAIN & BRACKET	Tye \$395.00
1 PCS	REAR SPARE TYRE CHAIN & BRACKET TOP PANEL	Liy \$645.00
1 PCS	REAR LICENCE PLATE BRACKET	\$285.00
2 PCS	REAR LEAFSPRING ASSYS @\$1100.00	17 \$2,200.00 X
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST	\$645.00
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST BRACKET	(707 age \$105.00
2 PCS	ENGINE MOUNTINGS @\$288.00	47.4 \$576.00
1 PCS	REAR AXLE BEAM ASSY	\$1,950.00 X
		\$28,211.60
	S.NETT	rec \$450.00/80
1 PCS	TAILGATE REAR COMPANY STICKER	ru \$550.00 280
1 PCS	DROP SIDEGATE COMPANY STICKER N/S	By \$20.00 14
1 PCS	REAR LICENCE PLATE	
1 PCS	REAR SPARE TYRE & RIM	M.S \$280.00 200
1 PCS	TAILGATE REAR ALUMINIUM PLATE	- Sel \$600.00 400
1 PCS	DROP SIDEGATE ALUMINIUM PLATE N/S	3,7 \$1,000.00 X
1 PCS	REAR CARGO CARRIAGE BED PANEL ALUMINIUM PLATE	Sufface \$2,200.00 1000
1 SET	REAR REVERSE SENSOR	CAL \$280.00 200
1 PCS	70KM/H STICKER	Mc \$20.00 10
	LABOUR CHARGES	
	TO CHECK WIRING	\$80.00 30
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR	\$80.00 50
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING ENGINE MOUNTING	\$100.00
	TO REPAIR & STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS (14 for 6) 664	
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR EXHAUST	\$80.0060
	TO LIFT UP CARGO DECK PANEL FOR REPAIR CHASSIS	\$800.00 400
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	\$150.00 100
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR LEAF SPRING	A1 \$300.00 ×
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	1A \$100.00 X
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	\$1,800.00 / 20
	TO BUTTY & CODAY DAINTING	\$1,800,00 7.1 ~

7-16050.6 507 7-8025.30 5-4 2090

107AL \$ 13398

TOTAL

\$1,800.00 /200 \$1,800.00 /200

\$39,581.60

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Vehicle Owner Particulars	_	
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID:	1023Z	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	GBH3258M	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	29 May 2019	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	DYNA 150 5MT	
Primary Colour:	Silver	
Manufacturing Year:	2018	
Engine No.:	1KD2796019	
Chassis No.:	JTFAT35Y30K210261	
Maximum Power Output:	(2)	
Open Market Value:	\$27,084.00	
Original Registration Date:	30 Apr 2018	
First Registration Date:	30 Apr 2018	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,355.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	29 Apr 2028	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$13,142.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$11,718.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$11,718.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 29 May 2019

OK

#### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars .

**Used Cars** 

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources

Page 1 of 3



#### CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS. We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.



Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!



Cheaper Than Renting! Best For Short Term Usagel Direct Owner StarAd

**VALUE FOR MONEY VALUE FOR TIME** A PEACE OF MIND HOTLINE: 6741 9997

Post an Ad

Advertiser Logm

Ways of Selling

Y Browse by Category

toyota dyna

Make-

Model

Price

Depreciation

Tip Top Condition! No Repairs Needed Assured!

Reg Date

Eng Cap

Mileage

Ven Type

Status

→ 20 results/page →

Search Selection

18 vehicles

toyota dyna

Any

26-Sep-2018

2018

2.982 cc

Any

Available

Available

Toyota Dyna 150 3.0M Fuel Type: Diesel

\$62,800

\$6,730 /vt

2.982 cc

Any

8,465 km

Sort by Date Posted

Advanced Seenth: MX

Truck

Truck

Submit (

PARAMETERS.

Available

Cheapest In Town. No Need Repair, Still Under Warranty, Price Negotiable, We Provide High Loan With Lowest Interest Rate, Super High Trade In. Call Us Now!

ARIAIN Bus Per Ltd.

Poined: 28-May-2019 Tage: 2018 Toyota Dyna, 2018 byota dyna, Toyota Dyna, byota dyna, Toyota, Dyna, dyna, Used Toyota



Toyota Dyna 150 3.0M

Fuel Type: Diesel 3 Years Or 100k Km Warranty.

Prime Motor & Leasing

Posted: 27-Pay-2019 Tags: 2018 Toyota Dyna, 2016 toyota dyna, Toyota Dyna, toyota dyna, Toyota Dyna, dyna, Usad Toyota



Toyota Dyna 150 3.0M Fuel Type: Diesel

\$68,800

\$64,000

\$7,190 /vr

\$7,210 /yt

20-Dec-2018

12-Apr-2018

2,982 cc

40 km

Truck

Available

Newly Registered! Totality Legit, GST/ARF/CDE All Ini Toyota Dyna Diesel. (Box Separate Cost.) Borneo Motors 3 Years Or 100k Km Warranty! Cheap! Hurry Call Now! 24 Hours Serving You!

ABWIN (1994) Pte Ltd. Posted: 27-May-2019 Tags: 2018 Toyota Dyne, 2018 toyota dyne, Tiryota Dyne, toyota dyne, Tiryota Dyne, dyne, Dyne, dyne, Used Toyota



Toyota Dyna 150 3.0M

\$63,988

\$6,830 /yr

10-Oct-2018

2.982 cc

Available

MATTER STATE

Fuel Type: Diesel

Best Deal In Town! Newly Registered Toyota Dyna. Come With Borneo Warranty And Free Servicing. 5 Speed Transmission & Fuel Efficient. Fast Loan. Approval Up To 100% Loan. Call Now For Better Offer!

Position 26-May 2015 Tagu: 2018 Tiryota Dyna, 2018 tinyota dyna, Tiryota Dyna, Isyota dyna, Tiryota Dyna, Dy

Car Buvino

Car Selling

Car Ownership

Attention New Deall Stylish Grey Color Toyota Dyna With Full Canopy For Sale. Interior In Excellent Shape. Good Condition And Run Great. Flast Loan

Buy Times Citiline

Car Aftermarket

On The Move

Lifestyle

Listest Sowini Offices From Tylesiant

22,495 km



Toyota Dyna 150 3.0M

\$63,988

\$6,790 /yr

30-Oct-2018

2,982 cr

2.982 cr

Truck

Truck

Available

SECTION 1

Available

Approval & High Trade-In Available. Call Now For Bett...

Fuel Type: Diesel

Fuel Type: Diesel

ABWIN Bus Pte Ltd Politeti. 25-May-2019 Tago: 2018 Teyota Dyne, 2018 toyota dyne, Toyota Oyne, toyota dyne, Tryota, Oyne, dyne, Used Toyota



Toyota Dyna 150 3.0M

06-Sep-2018

Auction Closing Time: 29th May 2019 at 11:00 PM With Key. This Vehicle Is Non GST Chargeable, Kindly Download The Non GST Chargeable Tender Form At This Link: Https://goo.gl/F8mT89

Rostest: 23-May-2019 Tags: 2018 Toyota Dena, 2018 toyota dyna, Toyota Dyna, toyota dyna, Toyota, Dyna, dyna, Used Toyota

https://www.sgcarmart.com/used\_cars/listing.php?MOD=toyota+dyna&PRC=0&DEP=0&RGD=2018...

N.A.

Menu



### Service Request Details

Claim

S9M01OW9

Reference

None @

Loss Date

27 May 2019

Report Date

28 May 2019 12:38:53 PM

Request Date

28 May 2019

Due Date

4 June 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Decline Work

Accept Work

#### Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

GBH3258M

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Menu

muum

#### Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

LIM LEE ANG 66 TAMPINES ROAD, 535091, Singapore

WEIPING@LECO.COM.SG

#### Claim Handler

CHAN Kian Chuan 6568804269 kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

INSURED NOT REPORTED

Messages	Invoices	History	Documents	Assessment	Metrics	Notes	_
New Message							
TYPE				0			
SENT		28/	5/19 1:16 PM				
FROM		CH	AN Kian Chuan				
SUBJECT		NO	N REPORTING				
BODY		FOR	R YOUR FOLLOW	UP ACTION PLS	5		
		4					

#### Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 28 May, 2019 10:59 AM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject:

Request for PRS GBH 3258M

Categories:

Mateen

Without Prejudice

Hi Sir

My client claiming your insured SFA 66J.

Please kindly arrange PRS for GBH 3258M.

Date of accident 27.05.2019.

In accordance to APPENDIX C Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases of PRACTICE DIRECTIONS AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF 2016 paragraph 2.3, you are require to provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors within 2 days of the notice.

Regards, Nancy Lam KIM CHWEE Auto Pte Ltd

Tel: 6746 5405 Fax: 6745 8520



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

30 May, 2019

LIM LEE ANG 66 TAMPINES ROAD SINGAPORE 535091

Dear Sir.

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19009432/Upa3 // S9M01OW9

YOUR REF

: SFA 66J

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA 66J AND GBH 3258M ON 27/05/2019 ALONG/AT MCE TOWARDS TUAS

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres (subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the accompanying folder, or visit <a href="https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting">https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting</a>.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 20 June 2019 3:24 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your Ref : GBH3258M

Our Ref : S9M01OW9MC/CKC \*\*\* LKK REF:

CC4/ASM19009432/Upa3

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

There were no video capture at the point of accident

Regards, Nancy Lam

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

Tel: 6746 5405 Fax: 6745 8520

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2019 3:10 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBH3258M Our Ref: S9M01OW9MC/CKC \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/ASM19009432/Upa3

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of your client's video footage for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 7:38 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >; CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBH3258M Our Ref: S9M01OW9MC/CKC \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/ASM19009432/pa3

# 'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that OI has yet to report the accident and we are currently **pending verification for direct settlement.** 

#### Please provide us the following and arrange for TP survey.

- evidence i.e. video and scene photo.
- PIR result (if any)
- Estimated cost of repair
- GIA and police report

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

#### To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May, 2019 1:08 PM

To: KADRI Mateen < mateen.kadri@axa.com.sg >

Cc: CHIA Mary < mary.chia@axa.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref : GBH3258M Our Ref : S9M01OW9MC/CKC

#### Dear Sir,

#### Without Prejudice

Please arrange LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey the car.

Regards, Nancy Lam Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

From: KADRI Mateen [mailto:mateen.kadri@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 12:45 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: CHIA Mary < mary.chia@axa.com.sg>

Subject: Your Ref : GBH3258M Our Ref : S9M01OW9MC/CKC

Dear Sir,

#### Without Prejudice

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Joint Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:-

- 1. Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman/ Chris Ang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- Stan See Chee Seng (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- 3. T. Thiyagarajan (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- 4. Ricky Teng/ Elgene Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- 5. Elson Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)
- 6. Simon Ho/ Mohammed Rasul (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
- 7. Ma Chin Fook/ Adrian Ling/ Chua Weijie (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
- 8. Kenneth Kong/ Marcus Chua/ Hendry Ng (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
- Philip Phoong/ Victor Seng (A-Pac Adjuster & Surveyors Pte Ltd)

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with estimate quotation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand in light of one cause of action, save as to costs and expenses.

Please send your reply to the in-charge claim handler who is copied in this email.

Regards, Mateen Kadri



From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 10:59 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey < motor.survey@axa.com.sg > Subject: Request for PRS GBH 3258M

Without Prejudice

Hi Sir

My client claiming your insured SFA 66J.

Please kindly arrange PRS for GBH 3258M.

Date of accident 27.05.2019.

In accordance to APPENDIX C Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases of PRACTICE DIRECTIONS AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF 2016 paragraph 2.3, you are require to provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors within 2 days of the notice.

Regards, Nancy Lam KIM CHWEE Auto Pte Ltd

Tel: 6746 5405 Fax: 6745 8520

#### ----Disclaimer-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Singapore - Externals or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

Menu



# RE: Please assist to get TP video footage.

Type

**Q** Question

#### Message

Hi, we were informed by third party that there were no video capture at the point of accident. We have informed OI about third party claim and agreed to settle. Kindly advise if we may proceed DS. Thanks. Hsiao Tong - 20 June 2019

Reply

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 24 June 2019 11:33 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: New message for service request 118394, vehicle number GBH3258M

----Original Message----

From: kitty.teo@axa.com.sg [mailto:kitty.teo@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 24 June, 2019 11:26 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 118394, vehicle number GBH3258M

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01OW9.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal. This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

Menu



# Re:RE: Please assist to get TP video footage.

Type

Question

Message

Hi Hsiao Tong, Noted on the video. Please proceed DS and quantum to be agreed. Thanks.

Reply



## Service Request Details

Claim

S8M00HTG

Reference

CC4/ASM18009255/Uua3

Loss Date

19 May 2018

Report Date

21 May 2018 10:06:29 AM

Request Date

30 May 2019

Due Date

21 May 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

ctions	
ext Step	
	blocked, and modify the Expected Completion Date.
	blocked, and modify the Expected Completion Date.

#### Vehicle Information

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Menu

rviake

TPVD TOYOTA

Model

PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

SIM JUAT QUEE MICHAEL GABRIEL 1 THONG SOON GREEN, 787307, Singapore

LEE.CHOOI.TING@SIMEDARBY.COM.SG

Claim Handler

KHONG Lynn 68804892

lynn.khong@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

INSD GIA NOT REP[ORTED

Messages	Invoices	History	Documents	Assessment	Metrics	Notes	_
New Message							
TYPE				0			
SENT		24	/6/19 9:01 AM				
FROM		KH	HONG Lynn				
SUBJECT		Re	REQUEST FOR I	MANDATE APPRO	OVAL		
BODY		Pr	oceed with propo	sed quantum. Tha	nks		

#### LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Menu

IYPE

0

SENT

21/6/19 3:21 PM

FROM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SUBJECT

RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY

Hi, we were informed by third party repairer that ...



TYPE

0

SENT

13/4/19 7:46 PM

FROM

CHAN Kian Chuan

SUBJECT

Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY

TP COUNTER PROPOSED FROM \$7,950.0 TO \$ 8,658.98 ??...



TYPE

0

SENT

13/4/19 10:54 AM

FROM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SUBJECT

RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY

Hi, Third party rejected our offer at \$7,430.00(al...



LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) → Menu

0

0

5EN1 14/7/18 11:10 AM

FROM CHAN Kian Chuan

SUBJECT Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY REVISED OFFER @ \$7,430.00 ALL IN FINAL OFFER.

TYPE

SENT 13/9/18 6:10 PM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SUBJECT RE: Re:RE: Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY Dear KC, Please be inform that we have offered to ...

TYPE

SENT 31/8/18 5:18 PM

FROM CHAN Kian Chuan

SUBJECT Re:RE: Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY PLS MAKE REVISED OFFER TO TP AS FOLLOWS: COR:\$6,...

TYPE

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) - Menu

FKUM

LKK AUTO CONSULIANTS PTE LID (TP)

SUBJECT

RE: Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY

Dear KC, Please be inform that we have offered to ...

TYPE

0

SENT

23/8/18 6:41 PM

FROM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SUBJECT

RE: Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY

Dear KC, Please be inform that we have offered to ...

TYPE

0

SENT

24/7/18 2:38 PM

FROM

CHAN Kian Chuan

SUBJECT

Re:REQUEST FOR MANDATE APPROVAL

BODY

PLS PROCEED FOR DS NOT EXCEEDING \$6,272.00 COR:\$5...

TYPE

0

SENT

24/7/18 9:52 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ▼ Menu

REQUEST FUR MANUALE APPROVAL PUBLECI

3 VEHICLES INVOLVING IN CHAIN COLLISION ACCIDENT A... BODY

TYPE 0

10/7/18 2:23 PM SENT

FROM CHAN Kian Chuan

INVESTIGATION CLEARED SUBJECT

PLS SUBMIT COMPLETE IA WITH YOUR PROPOSED MANDATE ... BODY

TYPE 0

SENT 9/7/18 11:45 AM

CHAN Kian Chuan FROM

SUBJECT Re:immediate Advice uploaded

BODY PLS SUBMIT COMPLETE IA WITH YOUR PROPOSED MANDATE ...

TYPE 0

SENT 12/6/18 10:42 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) FROM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) - Menu

immediate Advice uploaded RUDY TYPE 0 1/6/18 2:20 PM SENT CHAN Kian Chuan FROM Re:RE: REPORTED SUBJECT HI THIN THIN, NOTED ON THE CONTENTS, WE ARE PENDIN ... BODY TYPE 0 31/5/18 3:07 PM SENT LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) FROM RE: REPORTED **SUBJECT** Dear KC, Spoke to OID, he confirmed the accident d... BODY TYPE 0 22/5/18 10:05 AM SENT LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) FROM

RE: REPORTED

SUBJECT

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) . Menu

TYPE 0 22/5/18 8:55 AM SENT CHAN Kian Chuan FROM SUBJECT REPORTED DIFFERENT DOA REPORTED, OI REPORTED 2 CAR HEAD TO ... BODY TYPE 0 SENT 21/5/18 1:30 PM CHAN Kian Chuan FROM NON REPORTING SUBJECT FOR YOUR FOLLOW UP ACTION PLEASE BODY



CERTIFICATE No.

#### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MR300/C N SN ANG62BA COMPREHENSIVE AUTOSAFE

Engine No :1KD2796019

Chassis No:JTFAT35Y30K210261

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

DMCVSN3025421900

Index Mark and Registration     Number of Vehicle	GBE3258M		
2. Name of Policy Holder	M/S JR TYRES & B	ATTERIES PTE 17D	
Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment	30-APRIL 2019	EX SECT. 1	
4. Date of Expiry of Insurance	29 APRIL 2020		
Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive *			
ANY PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICY!	OLDER'S ORDER OR W	ITH THEIR PERMISSION.	
PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERN BEGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE O			

COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

#### 6. Limitations as to use: \*

- (1) USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.
- (2) USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.
- (3) USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC OR PLEASURE PURPOSES.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER.

- (1) USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL OR SPEED TESTING.
- (2) USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE IOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Countersigned By:		4	
	Authorised Officer	Authorised Signatory	





Employment of Fereign Marpower Act (Chapter 91A).
Republic of Engageers

Simpleyer
JH TYRES & BATTERIES PTE, LTD.



NOTES VEERAMAM UMANATH

5 Para No. 0 36762684



K0407250

YOU ARE LICENSED TO CRIVE VEHICLES IN THE PULLDWING CLASS ES SPRECTIVE DATE

"Numerycles" 200 CC
"More core = 200 kg with >< 7 passagers, columbs of the detect and assert fraction/relation == 2500 kg

S / No.9000315180

GMB504RN

**NP 428A** 

VEERAMANI UMANATH G3005166N 14-03-1988 MULTIPLE JOURNEY VISA ISSUED YOU ARE TO SUBHENOUS THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCELLED ON HAS EXPIRED, OR WHEN A NEW CARD IS ISSUED TO YOU.

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	1023Z	
Vehicle No.:	GBH3258M	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended Deregistration Date:	28 May 2019	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	DYNA 150 5MT	
Primary Colour:	Silver	
Manufacturing Year:	2018	
Engine No.:	1KD2796019	
Chassis No.:	JTFAT35Y30K210261	
Maximum Power Output:	*	
Open Market Value:	\$27,084.00	
Original Registration Date:	30 Apr 2018	
First Registration Date:	30 Apr 2018	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,355.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	2	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	29 Apr 2028	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$13,142.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$10,513.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$10,513.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 28 May 2019

OK

Menu



# <TP - Mandate IA> - S9M01OW9 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA 66J(OI) & GBH 3258M(TP) ON 27/05/2019]

#### Type

Question

#### Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$15,038.45(all-in). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong -24 July 2019

Reply



51 UIII AVE 1, 802-25 PAVA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL.; (068) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

#### **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

#### Date: 24/07/2019

#### Survey Details:

Date of loss	27.05.2019
Date of appointment	28.05.2019
Date of survey	29.05.2019
Location of survey	KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

#### Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third part	/
Vehicle number	GBH3258M	
Make and Model	Toyota Dyna (2982cc)	
Date of registration	30.04.2018	
Excess		
Market Value/ Book Value	\$	60,000.00
Parf/COE Rebate	S	11,718.00
Nett Value/ ERV	\$	48,282.00

#### Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$ 39,581.60

#### Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 10,309.30	(List Parts less 50%)
Check items (estimate)	NIL	
Labour	\$ 3,090.00	
Supplementary		
Total	\$ 13,399.30	1
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 13,300.00	



51 UBI AVE 1, 402-25 PAYA UBI INDESTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL 1 (065) 62563561 FAX 1 (065) 62564315

# Remarks:

#### Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$ 14,231.00	
Loss of use	\$ 800.00	(10days x \$80.00)
Loss of rental	NIL	
Loss of income	NIL	
LTA/GIA search fees	\$ 7.45	
Others	NIL	
Proposed Total	\$ 15,038.45	

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 25 July 2019 5:38 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: New message for service request 118394, vehicle number GBH3258M

25/7/19 2:31 PM \*\*\* Hi Hsiao Tong Mandate approved. -

TEO Kitty

---Original Message----

From: kitty.teo@axa.com.sg [mailto:kitty.teo@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 25 July, 2019 2:32 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 118394, vehicle number GBH3258M

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01OW9.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal. This message is confidential: its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 14 August 2019 2:39 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVED VEHICLE GBH 3258M AND SFA 66J ON 27.05.2019 \*LKK

REF: CC4/ASM19009432/Upa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We do accept your offer as below.

Regards, Nancy Lam

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

Tel: 6746 5405 Fax: 6745 8520

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2019 1:45 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVED VEHICLE GBH 3258M AND SFA 66J ON 27.05.2019 \*LKK

REF: CC4/ASM19009432/Upa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$15,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 8 August 2019 4:25 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVED VEHICLE GBH 3258M AND SFA 66J ON 27.05.2019

#### Hi Hsiao Tong

Attached LOD for your reference.

Please revert.

Regards, Nancy Lam Fastech Auto Pte Ltd Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

#### KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Date: 09.07.2019

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: GBH 3258M AND SFA 66J ON 27.05.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: GBH3258M, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SFA 66J. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		S	15,673.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	S	2.00
2)	Loss Of Use (10 Days + 1sun + 1 Holiday X \$120)	S	1,440.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	S	14,231.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Vehicle Registration Log Card

c) GIA Report

d) I/C & Driving Licence

e) Insurance Certificate

- f) GIA Search Result
- g) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully.

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

14 JUNE 2019

LIM LEE ANG 66 TAMPINES ROAD SINGAPORE 535091

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19009432/Upa3

YOUR REF : SFA 66J

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA 66J AND GBH 3258M ALONG/AT ALONG AYER RAJA

EXPRESSWAY ON 27/05/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of GBH 3258M against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
  are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I'We, I'H Types of Betteries (the	e third party claimant") of
(addre	ss), owner of GBH 3258M (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize Kim chuse Auto Pte	Ltd ("the workshop") to act for me with respect
	d/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no.
(a BH 335 8M that was damaged pursuant	to the accident which occurred on 27/5/19 (deta)
along MCE Tournds Tues	(location) involving
vehicle no/s SFA 665 ("the accident	").
I further authorize the workshop to settle n	ny above mentioned claim in a manner that they
	red to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in t	avour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement	the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of	iability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	
	19
Dated this (day) of	(month) 20 (year)
	1
alla State	
(Elenes ),	(Star Jana)
Simod by St. d. d.	O DITO /
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with company stamp if applicable)	(with company etams)



\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an Evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	SFA 66J	(insd veh)	
	GBH 3258M	(TP veh)	Model: TOYOTA DYNA 150 5MT
Date of Accident/ Time:	27/05/2019		

	activities and activities activities and activities activities and activities activities and activities activities activities activities activities activities and activities ac		only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA doe.	
	BOLA Liability: 100	(%)	Assessed Liability (*)	(96)
B)	For GIA Registered Wo	rkshop	BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA	Scenario No: 27_
A)	For Non GIA Registere	d Work	hop: Agreed Liability(%)	
	Party Workshop GIA Registere		x] YES [ ] NO (Kindly indicate below)	
	ame: KIM CHWEE AUTO PTI	ELTD		
Final Set	ttlement Sum (Global Sum)	:\$	15,000,00	
		:5		
Others:	13.11.11.01.71	:5		
LTA / GH	A Search Fee	:5		and the sail
Rental (i	f any)	:5		days at \$ per day
Loss of L	le l	:5		days at \$ per day
Final Res	pair Cost	:5		
Repair E	stimate	:5	42,35).31	

#### NOTE:

- PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim. per the NIMA rates.

We/i confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

TANG JUN ZHONG S8704986H

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stareg

Name of Representative

Date: 26/03/0

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable) Name of Witness:

Tang Kok Wee

26/09/9 I/C: S7709513F

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

AXA insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg

## TAX INVOICE

### KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Tax Invoice:21110

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

09.07.2019 Date:

Vehicle No: GBH 3258M Make/Model: TOYOTA DYNA

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date: 27.05.2019

Claim No:

0519-21110

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

SS

13,300.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

13,300.00

GST @ 7%: S\$

931.00

Amount Due - SS

14,231.00

for KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-083622

Date of Request:

27/05/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

27/05/2019

Enquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No. Accident Date

SFA66J 27/05/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SFA66J	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	11/10/2018-10/10/2019	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-083622

Date of Request:

27/05/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

27/05/2019

Enquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

SFA66J

Accident Date 27/05/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		This was the second section and the second	ationale Des Experts En Auton	
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1900	9432/Upa3q2
AXA	ENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 17-09-2019 Code: ASM	
1		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SFA 66J	Veh. Inspected	GBH 3258M
	Policy No.	GA026204	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S9M01OW9	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/05/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	PART OF THE PARTY.
	Make & Model	TOYOTA DYNA (M)	c.c	2982
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018
	Chassis No.	JTFAT35Y30K210261	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	37966	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/75 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/75 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	155 R12 (D)	BRIDGESTONE	6/6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	155 R12 (D)	BRIDGESTONE	6/6 mm
4.		Descri	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.	15.	
5.		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	27/05/2019	Inspection Date	29/05/2019
	Survey held at	KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTI	D	
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883	7	
5a.	d - Paris de		Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.		Estim	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	10 Working Da	ays



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199507198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBH 3258M

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	1,688.10	1,688.10
1	TAILGATE DYNA STICKER (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	66.50	66.50
2	TAILGATE LOCK LATCHS @\$245.05(CONSISTENT)	BENT	490.00	490.00
	TAILGATE LOCK CATCH LOWER 'L' PANELS @\$105.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	210.00	210.00
2	TAILGATE LOWER 'L' PANEL RUBBERS @\$85.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CUT	170.00	85.00
2	TAILLAMPS @\$290.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	580.00	580.00
2	TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @\$165.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	330.00	330.00
1	REAR CARGO CARRIAGE END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BENT / DISTORTED	8,500.00	7,500.00
2	DROP SIDEGATE PANELS @\$2900.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S DENTED / O/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	5,800.00	2,450.00
1	REAR CHASSIS MEMBER N/S (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,200.00	3
2	FRONT CABIN REAR PILLARS @\$688.00 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,376.00	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE CHAIN & BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	395.00	395.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE CHAIN & BRACKET TOP PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BENT	645.00	645.00
1	REAR LICENCE PLATE BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	BENT	285.00	285.00
2	REAR LEAFSPRING ASSYS @\$1100.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	2,200.00	9
1	REAR EXHAUST (CONSISTENT)	BENT	645.00	645.00
1	REAR EXHAUST BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	105.00	105.00
2	ENGINE MOUNTINGS @\$288.00 (CONSISTENT)	TORN	576.00	576.00
1	REAR AXLE BEAM ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,950.00	
	LESS 50% DISCOUNT		-	-8,025.30
			28,211.60	8,025.30
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	TAILGATE REAR COMPANY STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	450.00	180.00
1	DROP SIDEGATE COMPANY STICKER N/S (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	550.00	280.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19009432/Upa3q2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No. 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR LICENCE PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	20.00	14.00
- 1	REAR SPARE TYRE & RIM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	280.00	200.00
- 1	TAILGATE REAR ALUMINIUM PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	600.00	400.00
1	DROP SIDEGATE ALUMINIUM PLATE N/S (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,000.00	
-1	REAR CARGO CARRIAGE BED PANEL ALUMINIUM PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT / BUCKLED	2,200.00	1,000.00
10	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	280.00	200.00
1	70KM/H STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	10.00
	noun		5,400.00	2,284.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING .		80.00	30.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR.		80.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING ENGINE MOUNTING.		100.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR EXHAUST.		80.00	60.00
	TO LIFT UP CARGO DECK PANEL FOR REPAIR CHASSIS.		800.00	400.00
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.		150.00	100.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR LEAF SPRING.	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		100.00	
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF DROP SIDEGATE PANELS O/S, REAR CHASSIS MEMBER N/S AND FRONT CABIN REAR PILLARS.}	= =	1,800.00	1,200.00
	TO REPAIR & STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS.}		680.00	-
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		1,800.00	1,200.00
			5,970.00	3,090.00
	GRAND TOTAL		39,581.60	13,399.30
III.	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	E-100, 10		13,300.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19009432/Upa3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

20 September

LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE

Surveyor/ Assessor

DATE

\*

CLAIMS



tion	GBH3258M	TPVD TOYOTA	DYNA	22		/Insured	LIM LEE ANG 66 TAMPINES ROAD, 535071, Singapore	COMISG	
Vehicle Information	Incident Wehicle Registration #	Make	Model	Service Address	1	Primary Contact/Insured	LIM LEE ANG 66 TAMPINES RO	WEIPINGREECO.COMSG	Claim Handler
ctions	Wait for: Approve invoice	Add Integral							
Actions	Next Step								
59M010M95	CC4/ASM19009432/Upa35q2	27 May 2019	28 May 2019 12:38:53 PM	11 September 2019		LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	Third Party Vehicle Danuge	Pending verification - Direct Settlement	
Claim	Reference	Loss Date	Report Date	Request Date	Due Date	Vendor Name	Type of Loss	Services	

O Kitty ABSD4602 ty.teo@axa.com.sg			
12.25			
		Notes	
		Metrics	
	OT REPORTED	Assessment	
	INSURED N	Dicuments	went Soulfype
		History	Docum
	uctions	Invoices	
	Additional Into	Messages	Document Type

Document Solifype	•		TYPE SUB-TYPE ALTHOR	
Document Type	*	◆ Mplood Bosements	Japan	

	E	Sun-TYPE	LTD (TP) AUTHOR	2019 DARE UNCADED
Litricinspection (4) publi	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
LIOXAdjustment1a (3) pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
GIASEARCHINN	Forms / Claim Documents	Otten	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
PAYMENT BREAKDOWN, EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM poff	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMad	Form / Cain Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
WORKSHOP INVOICE per	Persice	Requirem	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
ALETTER TO OLD off	Letters and Correspondence	Philicy Holders / Imsured	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
PARF, COE REBATE put	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 July 2019
TP ESTIMATE, MARKED poli	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LIKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 July 2019
LKK flenurvey Photos 2 prift	Neperts & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE	24 July 2019
TP-Mandate IA dd 2402 I9 adi	Forms / Claim Documents	Assessment	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 July 2019
SPANOJ INSCI GIA REPORTIFOR	Reports & Statement	CLA Report	DHAKAL Raghae	4 June 2019
TP GA REPORT pet	Reports & Statement	GIA Report	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	30 May 2019

Claim Portal

98
voice
tab=ir
3948
r=118
egun
Jestin
eRequ
servio
sts/7
enbeu
Nice
es/#Im
钻井
senbe
/ICB-I
or-sen
vend-
udex
Set al
-porta
claim,
gs.mo
axa.cc
aims
martcli
/Vp.sr
8

	DATE SPECIALIZATES PEE SERRIPED 19	LICK AUTO CONGULTANTS PTE. 30 May 2019 LTD (TP)	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE 30 May 2019 LTD (TP)	LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE 30 May 2019 LTD (TP)	KADBI Mateen 28 May 2019	KADBI Materis	KADRI Mateem 28 May 2019
Claim Portal	Substree Policy Holders / Impured LTD (TP)	Assertment LTD (TP)	Others LTD (TP)	Others LTD (TP)	Others	Werkshap	Werkshop
	Differs and Correspondence	Forms / Claim Documents	Forms / Claim Documents	Forms / Claim Documents	Letters and Correspondence	Letters and Correspondence	Letters and Correspondence
	NAME  Liv to insured -non reporting.pdf	TP - IA pull	LICK RESURVEY PROTO-pair	LKK SURVEY PHOTO-putt	[NAR.mg	■ EMAIL FROM WORKSHOP (THIRD PARTY PRijums	SURVEY LIST SEND TO WORKSHOPING